# **FOP \$40.00 2928**

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Marcel WANDERS	09/26/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLOS S.p.A.
Street Address:	Via A. Faini 2
City:	Bovezzo, Brescia
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	25073

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29284083

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)941-5855

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9149415600

Email: JJmcglew@mcglewtuttle.com

Correspondent Name: McGlew and Tuttle, P.C. Address Line 1: Scarborough Station

Address Line 4: Scarborough, NEW YORK 10510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72716
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John James McGlew

Total Attachments: 1 source=72716-4#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019940 FRAME: 0883

# File No.: 72716 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Marcel WANDERS, a citizen of THE NETHERLANDS, located (residing) at: 35 Jacob Catskade-1052 AMSTERDAM, The Netherlands; has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: *PENDANT LAMP* and corresponding to 000679824-0001 for which he/she is about to make/ has made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND, WHEREAS, FLOS S.p.A., located and doing business at: Via A. Faini 2, 25073 BOVEZZO, (Brescia), ITALY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest herein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand this 26 day of
SOPIEMBER , 2007.	
W	11000
Marcel	WANDERS
In the presence of:	
Add	The Say
-THINK A LINOTTI	THES SAAGINGERO

McGLEW AND TUTTLE, P.C. SCARBOROUGH STATION, SCARBOROUGH NY 10510-0827

72716-4

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/10/2007 REEL: 019940 FRAME: 0884